### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONTINUE	ACCIONO THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE COORDINA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Carneco Holding, Inc.		12/11/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation	
Street Address:	151 North Main	
City:	Wichita	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67202	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2431960	NORTHERN PLAINS
Registration Number:	2972402	WHERE QUALITY IS RAISED

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (952)404-6367

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 952-742-6334

Email: trademark\_docketing@cargill.com

Correspondent Name: Scott T. Piering
Address Line 1: PO Box 5624

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55440

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Swartz
Signature:	/Susan Swartz/
Date:	02/25/2011

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0580 OF \$65.00 243

source=carneco#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0581

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Carneco Holding, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignor"), an Oklahoma corporation with its principal office and place of business at 6016 NW 120<sup>th</sup> Court, Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73162, adopted, used and is using the trademark(s) PRAIRIE RIDGE, NORTHERN PLAINS and WHERE QUALITY IS RAISED and is the owner of United States trademark registration numbers 2431960 and 2972402 and other common law rights in the United States (hereinafter "Trademark(s)"); and

WHEREAS, Cargill Meat Solutions Corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation with its principal office and place of business at 151 North Main, Wichita, Kansas 61202, is desirous of acquiring said Trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof in the United States, and the right to recover for past damages for infringement thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said Trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof.

This Assignment was executed at <u>OKlahoma City</u>, OK on December 11, 2008.

Carneco Holding, Inc.

Signature: Doug Konank
Name: Doug Konank
Title: VP-CFO

#2177952

RECORDED: 02/25/2011

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004486 FRAME: 0582